KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Q1L & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

O O 0

1097815

Form ACQ-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & | EASE

OPERATOR: License # 59640
Haas Petroleum, LLC

Name: . .
Address 1: 11551 ASH ST, STE 205

Address 2: . . e s e . .
City:_._FEAWQOD State: KS Zip: ‘66_2_1_1_ S
Contact Person: | Mark Haas
Phone: ( 213, 4998373
CONTRACTOR: License # 33987
Name:  Skyy Drilling, LLC
Wellsite Gealogist: SGR. Inc.
Purchaser:
Designate Type of Compietion:
Wi New Well 7 Re-Entry i} Workover
v ol I wsw | swD [ 1 slow
"lcas  1DsA [ ENHR | siGw
(106G [} Gsw L1 Temp. Abd.
CM (Coal Bed Methane)
: i Cathodic \ Other (Core. Expl,, etc.):
If Warkover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows:
Operator:
WEIlINGMET e oo e
Original Comp. Date: .. ... . Original Totat Depth: .
i ¢ Deepening | Reperf. !l Convic ENHR [ i Conv.to SWD
Tl Conv. to GSW
! Plug Back. . _ Plug Back Totat Depth
i Commingled Permit #: e
i . Dual Completion Permit#: ...
| swD Permit #:
i ¢ ENHR Permit #: .
i Gsw Permit#:
04119/2012 04/25/2012 0412512012

S-pud“Date o.r. h Date Reached"l;[j
Recompietion Date Recompletion Cate

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the stalutes, ruies and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the cil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complele and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Com p;m,on Date Or o o

15-207-28051-00-00

APl No. 15 - |

Spot Description: . I

,,,,A,N,EaN“vS‘W_ Sec._36 Twp. 2B g p M4 v East| " West
_2310 . _Feetfrom | | North/ ¥ South Line of Section
990 Feetfrom | | Fast / W West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner;
CIne finw [lse  flsw
Woodson

County: ~ — S,
~ G. Edwards 1-HP
Lease Name: . _ _

Field Name: . _ ...

Producing Formation: Mississippian

Elevation: Groung: 1126 Kelly Bushing: O

Total Depth: 1722 plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Setl and Cemented at: 40 Feet

Mulliple Stage Cementing Collar Used? | | Yes ] No

If yes, show depthset: _ e Feet

If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from:

feetdepthto: o sX crmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Dala must be collected from the Resarve Pit}

Chloride content: 0 e PPM  Fluid volume: o bbls

Dewatering method used: . _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal If hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Licanse #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S R

County: __ Permit #: __

KCC Office Use ONLY

m Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 1011712012

] Confidential Rel Date:
ﬂ Wireline Log Received

L ‘ Geologist Report Received
J UIC Distribution
NACMI JAMES

ALT U1 W [ Approved by: M 10/25/2012

Date: ..




| 0 A0 A

1097815
Operator Name: Haas Petroleum, LLC . .. Lease Nama: G. Edwards . weg: 1-HP

Sec. 36 Twp23 s R 14 iy East [ |west County: Woodson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Repart all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time 100! open and closed, flowing and shul-in pressures. whether shut-in prassure reached static tevel, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chari(s). Attach extra sheet if more space I1s needed. Attach complete copy of all Etectric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ves {viNo ‘" log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ .| Sample
{Attach Additional Sheels)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [iYes
Cores Taken L lves
Electric |Log Run v
Etectric Log Submitted Electronically vl
{{f no, Submit Copy} N/A

List Alk E. Logs Run:

Gamma Ray .

A

CASING RECORD  [¥] New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface. intermediate, production, etc.

. .Size Hole B Size Casing Weight : Selling Type of | # Sacks . Type and Peréent
Purpose of String Driled | Set(nG:D) . Lbs R Depth Cement ‘ Used Additives
Surface 122500 | 86250 LA 40 Class A 140 .
Longstring 6.7500 45000 9.5 1714 Poz Mix 145 60/40
i L

e ) ADOITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Furpose: Depth

{Submit ACCQ-B} {Submit ACO-4)

. #Sacks Use - . itive
Top Botlom Type of Cement : Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

____ Perforate O

_ .. Protect Casing

. Plug Back TD -

. Plug Off Zone

PERFQRATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot |
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Malerial Used) Depth

4 1616.0 to 1617.0

13 1621.010 1625.0
7 1628.0 to 1630.0
4 1634.0 to 1635.0
TUBING RECORL: Size: SelAt.Wiim o Packer.Al-:- Line“r Run

I Yes L INo
Date of First, Resumed Production. SWID ar ENHR. Producing Metho.:-:.l;- e o
TiFlawing | JPumping 1| Gas Lift | Other @aplaing . -
Estimated Production (o]] Bhis. Gas Mct ; Water Bhbls. Gas-0ll Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours i ;
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
["Vented [ Sold I Used on Lease 7} open Hole [ i Pert [ Dually Comp. | E Commingled } _____

(if vented. Subvit ACO-18.) i ‘ Other {Specity)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 3, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



TO MORGAN - WELL INVENTORY,

DATE ENTERED ON WELL
INVENTORY .5, 2

Skyy Drilling, L.L.C.

Park Place — Becker Building
11551 Ash Street, Suite # 205
Leawood, Kansas 66221
Office (913) 499-8373

Fax (913) 766-1310

May 4, 2012

Company:  Haas Petroleum, LLC
11551 Ash Street, # 205
Leawood, Kansas 66211

Lease: G. Bdwards — Well # 1 HP

County: Woodson

Spot: NE NW SW Sec 36 Twp 23, SR 14E

Spud Date:  April 19, 2012

APL: 15-207-28051-00-00

TD: 1722

4/19/12: Build location. Dig pit’s and pumnp water. Drilled rat hole, spud 12 %4
surface, TD 41° cir hole clean. Trip out 12 %4 bit. Rig and ran 40’ of 8 5/8
casing, rig cementers and cement. Plug down @ 9:00 PM. Shut down for
weekend.

4/23/12: Start up. Nipple up. Trip in hole with 6 % bit. Drilled approx. 5’ of
cement. Under surface drilling @ 10:45 AM. Drilled from 41° to 1049,

4/24112: Drilled from 1049 to 1610°.

4/25/12: Drilled from 1610’ to 1722’ TD. CFS @ 1635°, 1722’. AtTD 1722’ cir
hole % hour. Short trip 15 stand’s back on bottom. Cir hole 1 hour. Then
trip out of hole with bit. Rigup loggers and log hole. Rig out loggers.
N1pple down. Lay down drill plpe and collars out of derrick, Rigtorun4
14 casing, Ran 1714° of 4 % casing. Rigup cementers and cement.

Total Footage 1722° @ $13.00 Per Foot: $22,386.00

Total Rig Time 20 Hours @ $250.00 Per Hour: $ 5,000.00

Total Dozer Time 12 Hours @ $100.00 Per Hour: $ 1.200.00

TOTAL DUE; $28,586.00

Rig Time:

Surface — 3 Hours

CFS5 -1 Howr

Logging — 8 Hours “"Wconﬁg&%ﬁgo“mm

Lay Down, run casing & cementing — 8 Hours ocr N

01 201

Dozer Hours: CoNsERVATION

Building location, getting rig in, closing pit’s. WICHITA, KD'V'S'ON




CONSOLIDATED ‘% ENTEHED mickeT Numeer__ 306449

QR W Burviens, LLG - LOCATION £i.p Ko
" 3 FOREMAN_ S7eucnheqad)
PO Box 884, Chanute, kS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or B00-467-8676 CEMENT M0 ) 29057
DATE | CUSTOMER# WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
_IL—%&LL__.Z‘MJ G Ecdwnrds 7 - HP ~
CUSTOMER _ ,
_zzmﬂagmm LAS TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS 255 Alanm
27551 Ash S7.  Sve, 205 W) Chris B
CiTY STATE ZIF CODE
| Lo uasn ) 4<s de2iy |
JOBTYPE Sulface © HOLESIZE_ /2% HOLE DEPTH_ 40 ~ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT S ¥}
" CASING DEPTH_£/o” DRILL PIPE_ . TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL, WATERgalisk______ _ CEMENT LEET In CASING
DISPLACEMENT 2.4/ Abl<  DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSH RATE__
REMARKS: o . o ¥y Sno 3 .
: 2 2, 22 ‘. i
Sakb anphh ﬂk“(—g\cm_
7 AoazXioau
A"’:%%”E"T QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
& Hors / PUMP CHARGE Wﬁ%&m LLéaa | F2560
EZTYR VL MILEAGE H-og | f0.0q
oCcT 01 2012
JleYs | 4o ocks cclost A CCrnant —THSERTAVION BASIDN L98 92 AN
yrey) 2% CoclalU, - WACHITA, KS (2% £5. 560
VIP775) 254 &=l 25 21 25,24
Siay anmiliags bolKpack mle. _ |.FESen
1Y
o
L 21% SALES TAX e &
Favn 3737 6)*{ Qi W ESTIMATED
TotAL  L7o25.0
AUTHORIZTIDK TTLE DATE.

f acknowledge that the payment terms, unless speclfically amended in writing on the front of the form or In the customer’s
accoum records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form _




i

TICKET NUMBER" 3 4 5 6 8 /

cgumtsg ‘/6 ENTERED f LOCATION é”:;i:ig

: . FOREMAN
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-487-8076 CEMENT &E a f_f' 247- 286 ‘r’i
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SEGTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
ciu-séro;zeza 3451 G. Edwards 1-HP 3 3 /%
Holepen LLE “Qkyy TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK# - DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS Orls S0 Jabn )
A 208 leg? o | Chis B.
ﬁv_wﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ ZIP CODE @ T | Taey
z eaLsngd 125 1l
JOB wvs___@&__a__ HOLE SIZE__ o2 HOLE DEPTH_/22/ " CASING SIZE & WEIGHT ¥ 25°¥
CASING DEPTH_{ 1Y’ DRILL PIPE TUBING, OTHER

SLURRY WEIGHTZ3 7% /34"  sLuRRYVOL_ (. o _Bh WATER galsk £.% 9. ¢ CEMENT LEFT In CASING_ '
DISPLACEMENT 223 4t _ DISPLACEMENT P31 (i "W PSI/250 Bup olus RATE

REMARKS: Safedr rvpetine - s o 2o Y% cosung. Brea o oln g 8h) freah toah

l‘ XA al) ’. Va2l A 5 % ,"' * o ha s4ez) A b/ ""

’ A 2 a Ars'la L.-,l..' . l‘ '_- ad 2.5« 2ount) + A

273 )
. - s
ﬂ;ﬂ* . G- Th fdﬁalﬂ!!! é;; Aan:
' AR Ya

A%%%‘:E“T QUANITY or UNITS DESGRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL

Svol / PUMP CHARGE /030.00 | /030.00

SY06 Y5 MILEAGE ' _ &g /¥0.cc

13l 1Y sus Lo/ s PLorniy cernl N\ (2.55 | 1819.25

1488 990% 3% gel D lead comert 21 267-9¢
| looA 72* Ye* phenaser) Je - /-29 32.88
|2 | sooses  thiasset cement N i) cemecd [4.2¢ 946.80

11184 245 % W)-sea) ,/su I e 72"

CORPORATION CONMISSION

acT 6.1 2012
U o~

5967 4 ton mileage. bul¥ Fres KANSAS
Yypy / yh" m’d% ididal A ST Y8 g |

GONSERVATION LiviSION
OIS

257,00 780.00 ]

‘Suhida) |S/50.53
723% | saestax | 23¢.50

sl _ FOHC e s
. D
AUTHORIZTION V&-— M TITLE DATE !

[ acknowledge that the payment terms, unless speciiically amendad in writing on the front of the form or In the customer's
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the hack of this form are In effect for services ldentified on this form.




11551 Ash St., # 205
Haas Petrble“m’ LLC Leawood, Kansas 66211

(913) 499-8373 — Office
(913) 766-1310 - Fax

TWO YEAR CONFIDENTIALITY
May 4, 2012
ACO -1
G. EDWARDS -1 HP
Sec 36, Twp 23, Rge 14 E
Woodson County

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion form ACO-1 and attached
information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding
subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully,

Haas Petroleum, LLC

EGEIVED
KANSAS OO'EPOW\TEON COMMISSION

0CT 01 2012

RVATION DIVISION
CONSECICHITA, K8




KanNsas CORPORATION COMMISSION
On & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Slgned
Al blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

QOPERATOR: Licensa # 33640
Haas Petroleum, LLC

APINo, 45 _207-28051-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: _11851 Ash Streal, # 205 __-NE NWEW goc 36 Twp. 2 g5 R M ] East [ Weet
Address 2: 2310 Feelfrom [T North/ [¥] South Line of Section
City: _-eawood State: XS zp: 882 . 990 Feolfrom [} East / ¥] West Line of Section

Contagct Person; __Mark Haas

Phong: ( 913y 4908373 RECEWED
CONTRACTOR: License #_33357 KANSAS CO
Name: _ Skyy Drilling, LLC OCT 01 2012
Wellshe Geologist: SGR, Inc. WN
Purchaser: _P1alns Marketing, LP CON WICHITA, KS
‘Deslgnate Type of Complslion:

Y] News Welt [} Re-Entry [ wWorkover

[+ o [ wsw [ swp 0 siow

[ Gas {1 paa [] ENHR [ siew

0 os [ esw [] Tomp. Abd.

[} CM (cost Bag Methans)
(71 cathosic  [] Other (Gors, Exp, ste.);
If Workover/Re-entry. Old Well Info as follows:

Qperaior:

Footages Calculated from Nearast Oulside Seclion Corner:
One Caw Ose Osw
County: Woadson

G, Edwards Wil #: 1HP

Lease Name:

Fiold Name: ___Winterscheid

Producing Formatton: Misslssipplan
Elevation: Ground: 1117
Total Depth: 1722

____ Kelly Bushing:
Piug Back Total Dapth:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: QOriginal Total Daplh:

(] Deepening [ ] Re-pest. [] Conv.loENHR  [[] Conv.to SWD
[[IConv.to GSW
[ Piug Back: Plug Back Total Depih
{] Commingled Permit £:
(] Dual Complation Parmit #
] swo Permmit #:
L] ENHR Parmit #:
[] csw Permit #:
Aprl 19, 2012 Aprl 25, 2012 April 26, 2012
Spud Dale or Date Reached TD Completion Dale or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Dale

Amoun! of Surface Plps Set and Cemented al: — Feat
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes [ INo

If yos, show depth set: Feet
If Aliernate Il complstion, cement circulaled from: 0 -

fest depth to: 40 w40 sx eml.
Driliing Fluid Managemant Plan

(Dafa must be collected frorm the Resserve Pif)

Chloride content: ppm  Fluld volums: _bbis
Dewatering method used:

Locatlon of fluld disposal if hauled offsila:

Qperalor Name:

Lease Name:_ License #:

Quarter Sec, Twp. S. R [CJEast] ] west
County: Perenit #:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shall be flled with the Kansas Corporation Commisslon, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 57202, within 120 days of the spud dale, recompletion, workover or converslon of a well, Rula 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form wiil be hald confidential for a perlod of 12 months if requssted Inwiiting and submitted with the form (sea rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months), Ona copy of all wireline logs and geologist wall report shall he attached wilh this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submil CP-4 form with all plugged welis. Submii CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | heteby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgaled to regulate the ofl and gas industry have baen fully complled with
and the statemenis hereln are complete and correct to the besl of my knowledge.

_— ==

KCC Office Use ONLY

[] Latter of Confidentiallty Recelved
Date:

[ conndentiat Rel Data:

[:] Wirelina Log Recelved

D Geologlst Report Recelved

Titlg: Cperator Date: _May 4, 2012

3 wi¢ pisteibution

ALt [ [ [ Approved by: Date:




Sida Two

Oparator Name: _Haas Petroleum, LLC .. Lease Name; G- Edwards well # _1.HP
Sec. 36 _ Twp.23 s. R 14 [#]East []West County: ‘Woodson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penslraled. Datail all cores, Report all final copies of drill stams tesls giving interval tested,
lime tool apen and closed, flowing and shut-in pressutes, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydroslatic pressuras, bottom hole temperature, fluid

recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach exira sheet If mare space [s needed, Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Altach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tosts Taken [¥es Mo (llog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (] sample
(Attech Additlonal Sheets)
Nama Top Datum
Samples Sent fo Geclogical Survey (Oves FiNo
Cores Taken D ves No
Eleciric Log Run ves [ INo
Efectric Log Submitted Eleclronicalty []Yes No
(' na, Submit Copy)

List All £, Logs Run:

CASING RECORD [ ] New [ Jusad
Raport sll sirings set-conduclor, surface, Intermed!ate, production, ate,

; Size Hole Slze Casing Welght Seiting Type of # Sacks Type and Parcent
| Purpase of String Drilled Sal (In O.0)) Lhe. Ft. Depth Coment Used Addilves
Surface 12 14 865/8 40 Class A 40
Longstring 6314 4112 9.5# 1714° Pozmix 145 60/40
L -
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD N
Purpose: Deplh #s
Top Botiom Type of Cement acks Used Typs and Percenl Addillves
— . Parforgte -
—— Prolect Casing
——PlugBackTD | o _
- Plug OF Zona
’7 Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetfType Acld, Fractuta, ShoY, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Foolage of Each Interval Perfomaled {Amount and Kind of Malsrlal Used) Depih
HECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
0CT 01 2012
€O
WICHITA, KS
TUBING RECORD; Size; Set At Packer Al: Liner Run:
(Jves Clne
Date of First, Resumed Produciion, SWO of ENHR. Producing Method:
[rowing  (eumping  [JGastit [ Other (Eeptaing
Estimated Production ol Bhis, Gas Ml Walar Bhls, Gas-0ii Ralio Gravity
Per 24 Hours J
DISPOSITION OF QAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [(Jsod  [Jusedon Lease [} open Hole (3 pert. "] buslly Comp. O Commingled
. (Svbma ACO-5) (Submif ACO-9)
{if venled, Submit ACO-18.} D Other (Spacify)

Malt to; KCC - Conservation Division, 430 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




A PER §
ERTTRR
e AR R DR S Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
hitp:fkeo.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairmtan Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

Sharl Feist Albrecht, Comunissioner
September 21, 2012

)
b

HAAS PETROLEUM, LLC
11551 ASH ST., STE 205

LEAWOOD, KS 66211 eoeven |
pARE RS TIN ! OIS
RE: API Well No. 15-207-28051-00-00  “AVAS

G.EDWARDS [-HP 0CT 01 72002
NENWSW, 36-238-14E N
AVATION LD
WOODSON County, Kansas GONSE\M GHITA, K8
Dear Operator:

Upon review of the above referenced well, the following documentation appears to be incomplete pursuant to K.A R.
82-3-107. The requested information below should be submitted to the KCC to my attention by October 12, 2012 for
processing. Fuilure to submit the requested documentation may be punishable by an administrative penaity pursuant
to the General Rules and Regulations for the State of Kansas,

X_ All drilling and completion information. No — . TD and Completion date. (Month, Day, Year)

ACO-1 has been received as of this date, —_ Must have Footages from nearest outside comer of section.
___ Must be notarized and signed. ___Side two on back of ACQO-1 must be completed.

___Must have the ORIGINAL HARD COPY of ACG-1.  __ Must have final copies of DST'%/Charts. .

We do not accept fax copies. —_ Al original complete open and cased hole wircline logs run.
_. Must be put on new form and typed, _ A copy of geological reports conpiled by wellsite geologist.
__ API# or date when original well was first drilled. _ A copy ofall cement job logs showing type, amounts and
__ Contractor License #. additives used to coment casing strings, squezze and/or to
___ Designate type of Well Completion. plug and abandon. (Note; Cement tickets must be from
___If Workover/Re-entry, need old well information, company providing the cement, not necessarity the contractor.)

including original completion date. —_ Any commingling information; File on the ACO-4 form.
—._ Spud date. (Month, Day, Year) ___ Anything HIGHLIGHTED on ACO-1.

Other: '

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provides confidentiality, upon written request, for a period of one year from the date of
such lefter request, Confidentiality rights are waived if the ACO-1 remains incomplete, or is not timely filed (within

120 days from the well's spud date) including: electric logs, geologist's wellsite reports, drilier's logs, and Kansas
Geological Survey requested samples.

Do not hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6200 if there are any
questions. Note: If the intent is incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent.

Singerely,

DEANNA GARRISON
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8, Markel, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 » Fax (316)337-6211 « htip:/fkec.ks.gov/




Conservation Division

finney State OHice Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S, Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337.6211
Wichita, K5 $7202.3802 Corporation Commission http./ Tkee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chmrman

Thiras £, Wright. Commissionaer
Sk Ferst Albrocht, Commissiony

Sam Brownbaek, Governor

October 17, 2012

Mark Haas

Haas Petroleum, LLC
11551 ASH ST., STE 205
LEAWOOD, KS 66211

Re: ACO1
API 15-207-28051-00-00
G. Edwards 1-HP
SW/4 Sec.36-235-14E
Woodson County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Mark Haas



Conservation Division

& "'\_
Finngy State Office Building al I S as Phone: 3163376200
130 S. Markal, Rm, 2078 Faw: 316:-3376211
Wichita, X5 67202 3802 Corporation Commission http:/ ke ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chatrnmn Sam Brownback, Governaor
Themas . Wright, Commissionar
Shari Feist Albrochit Comimssioner

October 23, 2012

Mark Haas

Haas Petroleum, LLC
11551 ASH ST., STE 205
LEAWOOD, KS 66211

Re:ACO-1
API| 15-207-28051-00-00
G. Edwards 1-HP
SW/4 Sec.36-235-14E
Woodson County, Kansas

Dear Mark Haas:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud

date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely.”

The above referenced well was spudded on 04/19/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
October 17, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

if you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



